in the Council Chambers at City Hall in Grand Island, 
Nebraska. 

2. District Boundaries. The proposed boundaries of Business Improvement District No. 6 are 

described as follows: 
Beginning at a point on the Westerly line of Eddy Street, said point being One Hundred Thirty-
Two Feet (132') Southeast of the Intersection of the Southerly line of Second Street and the 
Westerly line of Eddy Street; thence Westerly on a line One Hundred Thirty-Two Feet (132') 
Southeast and parallel to the Southerly line of Second Street to a point Sixty-Six Feet (66') 
Northeast of the Easterly line of Greenwich Street; thence Southerly on a line Sixty-Six Feet 
(66') Northeast of and parallel to the Easterly line of Greenwich Street to the Northerly line of

[...]

thence Westerly on the Northerly line of First Street to a point Sixty-Six Feet (66') 
Southwest of the Westerly line of Greenwich Street; thence Northerly on a line Sixty-Six Feet 
(66') Southwest of and parallel to the Westerly line of Greenwich Street to a point One 
Hundred Thirty-Two Feet (132') Southeast of the Southerly line of Second Street; thence 
Westerly on a line One Hundred Thirty-Two Feet (132') Southeast of and parallel to the 
Southerly line of Second Street to a point Sixty-Six Feet (66') Northeast of Broadwell Avenue; 
thence Southerly on a line Sixty-Six Feet (66') Northeast of and parallel to the Easterly line of 
Broadwell Avenue to the Northerly line of First Street;